
APPENDIX A TO RIVERSIDE COUNTY ORDINANCE NO. 779.17 
SCHEDULE OF WASTE DISPOSAL FEES 

FOR 
RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF WASTE  RESOURCES 

Effective July 1, 2016 

The following gate fees will be applicable at 
El Sobrante, Badlands, Lamb Canyon, and Blythe  Landfills 

WASTE GROUP DESCRIPTIONS RATE 
1. Transfer Trucks/Contracted Vehicles See Note #1 
2. Direct Haul/Non-Contract vehicles (automobiles, vans, box trucks, pickup trucks or any  other

$ 37.21 /ton*
vehicle pulling a trailer):
(a) Routine Refuse (loads more than .40 tons)
(b) Routine Refuse Minimum Load Fee (loads .40 tons or  less) $ 9.00 /load 
(c) Loads hauling 50% or more green waste not exceeding .40  tons $ 12.00 /load 

3. Any vehicles hauling loads of more than 9 tires (Tires cannot exceed 4 feet in diameter or weigh
more than 200 pounds each). $ 104.86 /ton** 

4. End dump vehicles or any other vehicle carrying loads carrying wastes requiring special
$ 49.62 /ton* handling or immediate burial over .25 tons (Hard to  Handle)

(a) Hard to Handle Minimum Load Fee (loads carrying waste requiring special handling  or
immediate burial not exceeding .25 ton) $ 12.00 /load*

5. Added to the charges listed herein will be a surcharge of:
$ 1.00 /tire(a) $1.00 per tire up to 9 tires (passenger and light duty truck  tires)

(b) $5.20 per tire up to 9 tires (not to exceed 4' in diameter or weigh more than 200 pounds
each). $ 5.20 /tire* 

(c) $10.00 per uncovered load of refuse which has exposed material which in the opinion of  the
General Manager-Chief Engineer or his/her designee may litter access routes to the  landfill. $ 10.00 /load 
(d) $10.00 per ton for loads which are judged to be 50% or more wood waste/yard waste  by
volume. $ 10.00 /ton 
(e) $5.00 per ton for incidental out of county refuse $ 5.00 /ton*** 

6. Any vehicle hauling:
(a) 2 or less large trash bags, or
(b) up to 2 cathode ray tube (CRT) devices (e.g. TVs or computer monitors) per day, or
(c) 3 holiday trees for recycling (residential customers only from 12/26/2016 through1/8/2017),
or
(d) material pre-approved by the General Manager-Chief Engineer or designee as needed for
beneficial re-use (food waste for pilot compost program, concrete/asphalt for wet weather, etc).
(e) 2 or less mattresses (may include box springs)

No Charge

7. All vehicles not described in any other provision of this fee  schedule $ 37.21 /ton* 
8. Emergency towing services:

$ 20.00(a) 10 minutes or less
(b) over 10 minutes $ 35.00 

9. Late Staying Customer Fees
$ 60.00(a) 16 to 30 minutes past closing

(b) 31 minutes or more past closing $ 120.00 
10. Any vehicle hauling chipped & ground green waste approved by the General Manager-Chief

Engineer or designee as needed for beneficial re-use and spread by  County. $ 10.00 /ton
Notes: 

1) Rate for Transfer Trucks to be determined by individual contracts.

2) Loads of dead sheep or small calves from the Blythe service area separated from  other
waste will be received at no charge at the Blythe Landfill (daily from 8am to 9am) due to health
and safety risk in the vast open canal system in the area.
3) Certified loads of illegally dumped nonhazardous municipal solid waste retrieved along open
flowing irrigation canals, which are delivered by the agency responsible for maintaining the
canals shall be received at no charge at the Blythe Landfill.
4) The General Manager-Chief Engineer is authorized to recoup costs associated with the
segregation of unauthorized waste commingled with routine refuse.

* Cash customers prorated to the nearest $.25
**Cash customers prorated to the nearest $.25 with a minimum charge of $20.00 per  vehicle
*** Exception - El Sobrante Landfill. Incidental Out of County (OOC) rate established by WM
Inc.



• Obey County personnel and signs.  It is for your safety.
• Anyone under 16 years of age and pets must remain in vehicle.
• High visibility safety vest must be worn at all times.
• Stay within 5 feet of your vehicle while unloading and 15 feet away from heavy equipment.
• No alcohol, drugs, weapons, smoking, salvaging, or loitering.
• Commercial refuse vehicles must have an operational back-up alarm.

Lamb Canyon - 16411 Lamb Canyon Road, Beaumont, CA 92223

LANDFILL RULES

County is not responsible for damage to customer’s vehicle and/or equipment due to customer’s negligence or failure to follow 
site rules and reserves the right to deny access to anyone violating said rules or creating a safety hazard.  Landfills are 
dangerous construction zones.  Disposal is at customer’s own risk.

All loads subject to inspection.  Disposal of hazardous, toxic, flammable, corrosive, explosive and radioactive waste/materials 
may be prosecuted under Health and Safety Code 25189.5 and Penal Code 374.8

For services/complaints, contact the Riverside County Department of Waste Resources at (951) 486-3200 or via website 
www.rcwaste.org

OPERATING 
HOURS*

6:00 am to 4:30 pm
Monday through Saturday

Open to the public       
6:00 am to 6:00 pm
Monday through Saturday

6:00 am to 4:30 pm
Monday through Saturday

*Landfill sites are closed on the following holidays:
New Years Day;  Memorial Day; Independence Day; Labor Day; Thanksgiving Day; Christmas Day

LANDFILL LOCATIONS

Badlands - 31125 Ironwood Avenue, Moreno Valley, CA 92555

Blythe - 1000 Midland Road, Blythe, CA 92225

El Sobrante - 10910 Dawson Canyon Road, Corona, CA 92883

8:00 am to 4:00 pm
Monday through Friday and 
the first Saturday of the 
month
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